



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0574/1
CMH:klm&amn

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 111**

May 16, 2017 - Offered by Representative DOYLE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “firearm” and substitute “dangerous weapon”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 6: delete “FIREARM” and substitute “~~FIREARM~~ DANGEROUS
- 4 WEAPON”.
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 10: delete “**firearm.**” and substitute “**dangerous weapon.**”.
- 6 **4.** Page 2, line 13: delete “FIREARM” and substitute “DANGEROUS WEAPON”.
- 7 **5.** Page 2, line 16: delete “firearm” and substitute “dangerous weapon”.
- 8 (END)